ForKccuse: KaNsAS CORPORATION CoMMissiON 1092160  Form ¢4

EE:C'ZZ Date: OlL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION Form must b Typec
orm must be Signel

sea?  [Xves [Ino NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL Al blanks must be Filled

Must be approved by KCC five (5) days prior to commencing well
Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form.

Expected Spud Date: 10/6/2012 Spot Description:
month day year E2__SW _SW _NW goc 24 up 15 s R 19 [Je[X]w

QQRQ) 5310 ) !

OPERATOR: License# 4787 120 feet from N/ I:l S Line of Section

Name: 1D, Inc. feet from D E/ W Line of Section

Address 1: 1310 BISON RD Is SECTION: Regular I:l Irregular?

Address 2: (Note: Locate well on the Section Plat on reverse side)

City: HAYS State: XS zip: 67601 4 9696 County:_Elis

Contact Person: _Tom Denning ' i

7856252593 Lease Name; GW Unit well # 1

Phone: . Martina East
Field Name:

CONTRACTOR: License#_ 33350 Is this a Prorated / Spaced Field? [ Jres [X]no

Name: _ Southwind Drilling, Inc.

Target Formation(s): _Arbuckle
Nearest Lease or unit boundary line (in footage): 330

Well Drilled For: Well Class: Type Equipment: \
Ground Surface Elevation: _1968 Estimated feet MSL
Xoi [Cenn rec Infield X]mud rotary 1 _
I:lGas |:|Storage bool Ext I:lA"' Rotary Water well within one-quarter mile: Yes No
I:lDisposal ildcat ECable Public water supply well within one mile: Yes No
Seismic : #0of Holes [ _[Other Depth to bottom of fresh water: 180
Other: Depth to bottom of usable water: _380

Surface Pipe by Alternate: | I:lll

I:llf OWWO: old well information as follows: Length of Surface Pipe Planned to be set: 1200

Operator: Length of Conductor Pipe (if any):

Well Name: Projected Total Depth: 3750

Original Completion Date:___ Original Total Depth: Formation at Total Depth; _Arbuckle

Water Source for Drilling Operations:
Directional, Deviated or Horizontal wellbore? I:lYes No D‘Ne" Farm Pond I:IOther:
If Yes, true vertical 'depth: DWR Permit #:
Bottom Hole Location: (Note: Apply for Permit with DWR D
KCC DKT #: Will Cores be taken? I:lYes No
Oil & Gas leases w/pooling clauses attached. If Yes, proposed zone:
AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.S.A. 55 et. seq.
It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met:

1. Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well;

2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shall be posted on each drilling rig;

3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating cement to the top; in all cases surface pipe shall be set
through all unconsolidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation.

4. If the well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug length and placement is necessary prior to plugging;

. The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either plugged or production casing is cemented in;

6. If an ALTERNATE Il COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usable water to surface within 120 DAYS of spud date.
Or pursuant to Appendix “B” - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, alternate Il cementing
must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be plugged. In all cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.

[

Submitted Electronically

Remember to:

144

1

For KCC Use ONLY - File Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification
API # 15 - 15-051-26389-00-00 Act (KSONA-1) with Intent to Dril;
Conductor pipe required 0 feet - F!Ie Drill Pit Appllcatlon (form CPE-l) with Intent to Drill;
o ) ) 400 - File Completion Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date;
Minimum surface pipe required feet per ALT. X1 [T - File acreage attribution plat according to field proration orders;
Approved by: Rick Hestermann 09/06/2012 - Notify appropriate district office 48 hours prior to workover or re-entry;
This authorization expires: 09/06/2013 - Submlt plggglng report (CP-4) after pl.ugglng |§ C(?mpleted (within 60 days);
(This authorization void if drilling not started within 12 months of approval date.) - Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water.

- If well will not be drilled or permit has expired (See: authorized expiration date)

please check the box below and return to the address below.
Spud date: Agent:

I:l Well will not be drilled or Permit Expired Date:
Signature of Operator or Agent:

XL 6t

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division,
130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




For KCC Use ONLY
API # 15 - 15-051-26389-00-00

Side Two

1092160

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW

In all cases, please fully complete this side of the form. Include items 1 through 5 at the bottom of this page.

Operator: TD!. Inc.

Lease: GW Unit

2310

Location of Well: County: Ellis

feet from

Well Number: 1

420

N /|:| S Line of Section
.‘ E / W Line of Section

feet from

Field: Martina East

Sec. 24

Number of Acres attributable to well:

QTR/QTR/QTR/QTR of acreage: _E2 - SW . sw

Twp. 15 S. R.19 |:| E X W

Is Section: Regular or I:l Irregular

If Section is Irregular, locate well from nearest corner boundary.

Section corner used: |:| NED NWD] SEU SW

PLAT

Show location of the well. Show footage to the nearest lease or unit boundary line. Show the predicted locations of
lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines and electrical lines, as required by the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032).

2310 ft.

420t —Q@ :

You may attach a separate plat if desired.

LEGEND

O Well Location
[] Tank Battery Location
Pipeline Location
Electric Line Location
== | case Road Location

EXAMPLE

NOTE: In all cases locate the spot of the proposed drilling locaton.

In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

1980’ FSL

SEWARD CO. 3390’ FEL

1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections,

4 sections, etc.

2. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the south / north and east / west outside section lines.
3. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line (in footage).

4. If proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: (CO-7 for oil wells;

CG-8 for gas wells).

5. The predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines.



KANSAS CORPORATION CommissioN 1092160 Form CDP-1
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION Formm must bé Typed
APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT
Submit in Duplicate
Operator Name: TDI, Inc. License Number: 4787
operator Address: 1310 BISON RD HAYS KS 67601

Contact Person: TOom Denni ng

785-628-2593

Phone Number:

Lease Name & Well No.: GW Unlt 1 Pit Location (QQQQ):
Type of Pit: Pit is: E2 . SW _SW NW
D Emergency Pit D Burn Pit Proposed D Existing Sec. 24 Twp. 15 R. 19 D East West
D Settling Pit Drilling Pit If Existing, date constructed: 2310 Feet from North / D South Line of Section
D Workover Pit D Haul-Off Pit . o 420 Feet from D East / West Line of Section
(If WP Supply API No. or Year Drilled) Pit capacity: ]

8000 (bbls) Ellis County
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? Yes D No Chloride concentration: mgl/l

(For Emergency Pits and Settling Pits only)
Is the bottom below ground level? Artificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
X]ves [ | No [ ] Yes No native clay
100 100

Pit dimensions (all but working pits):

Length (feet)

Width (feet) [ | N/A: steel Pits

Depth from ground level to deepest point:

4 (feet) [ ] No Pit

If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner
material, thickness and installation procedure.

Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining
liner integrity, including any special monitoring.

Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit: Depth to shallowest fresh water 15 feet.
Source of information:
2661 feet Depth of water well 58 feet D measured D well owner D electric log KDWR
Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY: Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:
drilling mud

Producing Formation:

Number of producing wells on lease:

Barrels of fluid produced daily:

Does the slope from the tank battery allow all spilled fluids to
flow into the pit? | |Yes [ | No

Type of material utilized in drilling/workover:

Number of working pits to be utilized: 3

Knock in vent areas and let air dry. When dry,

Abandonment procedure: _pysh in clay soils first and then top-soil._Level and—

restore location.

Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.

Submitted Electronically

KCC OFFICE USE ONLY

08/31/2012

Date Received: Permit Number:

15-051-26389-00-00

D Liner D Steel Pit

09/06/2012

RFAC | |RFAS
Yes D No

Permit Date: Lease Inspection:

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE

1092160

Form KSONA-1

July 2010

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent);
T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).
Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: C-l (Intent) DCB-l (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) |:|T-1 (Transfer) |:|CP-1 (Plugging Application)

OPERATOR: License # 4787

TDI, Inc.

Name:

Address 1: 1310 BISON RD

Address 2:

city: HAYS State: KS  7jp, 67601, 9696
Contact Person: 1M Denning

Phone: ( /85 ) 628-2593 Fax: ( )

Email Address:

Well Location:
E2 SW_SW NW Sec. 24 Twp. 15 S. R 19 EIEasWest

GW Unit 1

Lease Name: Well #:

If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of
the lease below:

Surface Owner Information:

Name: Darlene Tovornik Revocable Trust - Gary Werth - Charles Schmidt

. 12638 Shiloh Church Rd-1461A Schoenchen Rd-1375 Butterfield
Address 1:

Address 2:
Laurel - Hays - Hays

DE - KS - K¢ Zip: 19956

City: State:

When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional
sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface
owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.

If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.

Select one of the following:

| certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032), | have provided the following to the surface
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form
CP-1 that | am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this
form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address.

|:| I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). | acknowledge that, because | have not provided this information, the
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this
task, | acknowledge that | am being charged a $30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.

If choosing the second option, submit payment of the $30.00 handling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1
form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be returned.

Submitted Electronically

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



TDI, Inc. LEGEND

License #4787 bt Welbem

- atter Locaton
1310 Bison Road —— Lead Line Location
HayS, Kansas 67601 ---- Electric Line Location

= Lease Eoad Location

H : (7 8 5) 6 2 8 - 2 5 9 3 The Surface Notification Act requires notification to surface

owner of proposed well site, tank battery, roads and etc. This

C : (7 8 5) 259 - 3 14 1 Egzilz(tzggon is non-binding and locations can be changed by oil

GW UNIT #1




Kansas Blue Print
Heorder No. 7005, Broadway PO Bax 793

- Wichda, (3 87201-0752
03:L15 316-264-0044 - 264-5 185 fax

63l (Rev. 1993} 0"- AND GAS LEASE e 3bp. com - Rbpfiikbp. com

h
AGREEMENT, Made and entered into the 30t day of

Terry M. Wolf and Karen K. Wolf, husband and wife

ForM B8 — (PRODUCER'S BPECIAL) (PAID-UP)

January 2012

by and between

352 210th Avenue, Hays, K8 67601 hersinfier called Lesgor (whether one or mare),

whese mailing addresy is 2.

ana IDI 01l Operations, LLC

1310 Bison Road, Hays, KS 67601 Vit GaDNF Lo

Lessor, in consideration of _ 1211 _and additional--------------—-—---- Dollars (510 . 00+ Jin hand paid, receipt of which
is here acknawledged and of the royalties herein provided and of the agreeinents of the lessee hereln contalned, hereby grants, leases and lets exclusively vato lessee for the purpose
of investigating, exploring by geophysical and other means, prospecting drilling, mining and operating for and producing oil, liquid hydrocarbons, all gases, and thelr respeciive
constituent products, injecting gas, water, other fluids, and air ime subsurface strata, laying pipe lincs, storiag eil. building tanks, power stations, telephone lines, and other structures
and things thereon Lo produce, save, lake care of, reat, manufacture, pmcess, store and tmnspon said oil, liquid hydrocarbons, gases and their respective constituent preducts and other
products manufactured therefrom, and housing 2nd otherwvise caring for its employees, he following described land, together with any reversionary rights and afler-acquired sntarest,
Kansas dascribed as follows wo-wit:

therein situated in County of Ellis State of

A tract of land situated in the Northwest Quarter [(NW/4) of said below described Section /
described as follows:

Commencing at the Scuthwest corner of the Northwest Quarter of said below described Section;
thence North 65 rods; thence East 24 rods; thence South 65 rods; thence West 24 reds to
the initial point of keginning.
I Section _ 2% Townsbip 15 South Range 13 West and cuntaining Ten (10) acres, more or less, and ail

uccretions theseto.

Subject to the provigiona herein rontained, this leage shall remuin In furce for a term UITL(Z)_ycars from 1hia dute (celled “primary term"). and uws long Lhereafter
aa oil, liquid hydrocarbons, gas or olher respective constituent products, or any of them. is produced from suid land or land with which suid land is pooled.

In cansideration of the premises the gaid lessee covenants and agrees:

st To deliver 1 the credit of leasor, free of cuut, in the pipe line lo which lessee may connect welln on said land, the equal one-eighth (%} part of alf oil produced and anved
from the leased premises.

2nd. To pay lessor fur gao of whalscever nature or kind produced and anld, ar used off the premises, or used in the manufacture of any preducts therefrom, one-eighth (4,
at Lhe murket price at the well, (hut, ns to gas soid hy lessee, in no evenl more than one-eighth (44 of the proceeds received by lessve from such aales), for the gae sold, uoed off the
premises, or in the manufucture of producte therefrom, said payments Lo be made manthly. Where gas from a well produeing gas unly ia oot sald or used, lessee may pay or tender
us rayalty One Botlur t51.00) per year per net mineral acre retained hereunder, und if such payment or tender is made it will be considered that gas is being produced within the

of Lthe di

This lesse may he meintained duzing the primary term hereof witheut further payment or dritling operations. If the lesece ehail commence to drill a well within the term
of this lease or uny extension theteof, the lessee shall bave the right to drill such well to completion with reasonable diligence and dispateh, and if of) or gas, or zither of them, be
found in peying quantitics, this Jesse shall conlinue and be in force wilh like effect as if auch well had heen completed within the term of years first mentioned,

If asid lessor owne a less inlerest in the above dvacribed land than the entire and undivided fee simple estaie therein, then the rnyallies herein pruvided for shall be paid
the suid lesaor only in the proportion which leasor's interest bears o the whale and undivided fee.

Lessee shall have the vight to uae, free of coot, gas. oil and water produced an said Jand for leasee’s nperalion' thereon, except water from the wells of lesgor,

When requested by lessor, lesaee shall bury lessec’s pipe lines below plow depth.

No weli shall ke drilled nearer than 200 feet to the hyuse or harn now gn siid premives without writlen consent of leasor,

Lzaser shall pay for damages caused by lessee’s aperations to Zrowing crops ¢n said land,

Lesser shall have the right at any time to remove all machisery and fixtures piaced on said premises, including the right to draw and zemove casing.

If the eatate of either party hereta ia assigned, and the privilege of aasigning in whole or in purt is expressly allowed, the cavenants hesenf shall extend to their heim,
executars, administralors, successors or assigns, but nu change in the ownership of the land &r easignment of renlals or ruyalties shall be hinding on the lessee until after the
lessee has heen furnished with o written transfer or assignment or & true copy lhereof. In case lasaee assigns this feace, in whole ur in pari, lesses shall be relieved of il ubligations
with reapect Lo the assigned portion ur portiona arising subsaquent to the date of assignment.

Lessee may #t any lime execute and deliver to lessor or place uf recard a release or releases ravering soy portion or portians of the nbuve described premises and thereby
eurrender this Jease as tn such portion or portions and be relieved of al! uhligations as to the acreage surrenderad.

All express or implied covenanta of Lhis lense shall be subject to a2l Federal and State Laws, Executive Ordera, Rules or Regulations, and thia lease ahal) not be terminaled,
in whole or in part, nor lessee held liable in dumages, for Tajture tu comply thetewith, if complinnce is prevented by, or if such failure is the result of, any such Law, Order, Rule or
Regulation.

Lessar hereby warrants and agrees (o defend the title to the lunds herein described, and agrees thel the lesseo uhall have Lhe right al any tine to redeem for lesaor, by payment
any morlgages, tuxes or other liens on the above described lands, in the event of defsult of payment by lessor, and be subrogated ta the rights of the holder thereuf, and the under-
signed legsory, for themeelvas and their heirs, successors snd assigns, hereby surrender and release all right of dower und homestead in the premises described herein, in 5o far
85 s&id right of dower and homestead may in any way affect the purposes for which this lease is made, as recited herein,

Lessee, at ite option, i8 hereby given the right and power to pool or combine the pereage tovered by this Jease or any portion thereol with other land, lease or leases in Lthe
immediul.fl.‘ vicinity thereof, when in lessev's judgmenl il is necessary or sdvisable lo do o in order to properly develop and opernte said lense premises 06 a4 W promote the
canservation of oil, gag or other minerale in and under and thal may be produced from gaid premises, such paoling to be of tracta contigucue Lo one another end to be into v unit
or unite nol exceeding 40 actes vach in the event of an oil well, or inte & unil vr units not exceeding 640 acrea each in the evenl of a gas well. Lessee shall execute in wriling and
record in the conveyanee records of the caunty in which the land herein lensed is situsted on instrument identifying and describing the pooled acreage. The entire ucreage so
pooled intu a lract or unit shall be trested. for all purposes excepi the payment of royalties on produclion from the pooled uait, as if it were included in this lease. If praductian is
found on the pooled acreage, it vhull he treated as if pdeucIuan is had from thia leage, whether the weil or wells be located on the pre es covered by thia leage or not. In lieu of the
royallies elsewhere hevein wpecified, leesor shall receive on producltion from a unit 6o pucled only such pertion of the royalty stipulated herein as the amount of his acreage
placed [n the unft or his royalty interest thervin on an acresge basis hears (o the Lotal scresge 8u pooled in the particular wnit involved.

Wi IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned execute this insirument aa of the day and yenr first ebove written,
|In=sses//—\‘

Karen K. Wocl f

Terry M./Wolf

Boox  793rct 168



KANSAS

ShATEOn ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (KsOkCoN
'LE ) o . (Rs 1
COUNTY oF _BLLIS pave e
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ; day of February . 2012 .

I Terry M, Wolf

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF {4 5%
graTE Op _ FANSA D
ELLI ACKNOWLENGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (KsOkCoNe}
COUNTY OF = o
The foregeing instrument was acknowledged before me this 3 day of February 2012
hy Karen K. Wolf o ) e

Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF;KANSAS

Anp. Exp {2

STATE OF
ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (KsCkCoNe)
COUNTY OF
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of
by and

My commission expires

Notary Public

STATE OF
ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (KsOkColNe)
COUNTY OF
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day af
h,\' — and _———
My commission exprites L

Notary Public
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ALATE: DF EDGME ORATION (KsOkCoN
“(OR CORP }
COUNTY OF ACKNOWL NT FOR CO R (Ks aNe
The toregoing instrument was acknowledped before me this day of
by
of’ a

corporatian, on hehalf of the corporation.

My commission expires
Notary Public

pook 793psE 169
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Kansas Blue Print

Fons 88 — (PRODUCER'S SPECIAL) (PAID-UP) Bl ans: se Prin
63U (Rev::1333) a8-115 B vl Fil e
Y OIL AND GAS LEASE U
2010
AGREEMENT, Made and entered into the _ S CL duyof . MEY Ll

Dariene G. Tovornik, Trustee of the Darlene G. Tovornik Revocable Trust,

by and between

dated November 17, 2006

12638 Shiloh Church Road, Laurel, DE 19956 e dinmieneiied Ty

whaose mailing address is
wg TDI 0il Operations, LLC
1310 Bison Rd, Hays, KS €67601 e il

Lessor, in o Ten and additional------------------~- Dotlars s_+0- 00 + in hand paid, reccipt of which

1s here acknowledged and of the royalties herein provided and of the agresments of Lhe lessee horein contained, heseby grants, leases and lews exclusively unto lesses for the pompose
of investigating: caploring-by geophyasical and other tuwans. prospeciing ddlling, mining and operating for and producing cil, liguid hydrocarbons, all gases, and their respedtive
ater, other fluids, and air inwo subsusface srata, laying plpe lines, storing Bil, bullding Gnks-pawer s@lous, wikphoue nes, and other stucusres

ootstituent producls, injecting gas, . nes, storing Bil, 3 e =
and things thereoa to produce, }ave, take care of, treat, manufacture, process, sore and pontsaid oil. Liquid by gascs and their ge P 1 other
products manufzenimed therefrom, and housing and cthecwise caring for s employees, the following described land, logether with any reversiouary fights and afler-acquired lnieres:,
thereln siwated In County of __ B1118 State of Kansas described as fottows to-wii
The Northwest Quarter (NW/4) less the following tract: /

Commencing at the southwest corner of the said Northwest Quarter (NW/4) of said sectiony
thence north 65 rods; thence east 24 rods; thence south 65 rods; thence west 24 rods to

initial point of beginning, containing 10 acres, more or less.

15 Socuth Rupge 19 West and ini 150 ncres, more or leag, and &l

o Section _22 Township

accretions therets, h ( )

Subject ta the povisians herein contuined, this lease sholl remain in force for o teri of 1L €€ (3 }cara from this date (ealled “primary term™). snd os long therenfter
us oil, liquid #ydrocarhons, gas o other reapective conatituent products. o any of them, # produced from said Jand or land with which said land ia posled.

In coneideration of the premives the suid lesaee covenania and agrees:

1sl. To deliver to the credit of lesnor, free of cost, in the pipe line 10 which lessee muy connect wells on snid Jand, (he equal one-eighth ('A) part of 1l oil produced and saved
fram the leansd premises.

2nd, To pay leasor for gas of whatsoever nuture or kind produced und wold, or used off the premises, or used in the facture of any prod th . one-eighth (%),
at the murket price xt the well, (but, a8 ta gau sald by leusee, in no event more than one-eighth (%) of the praceeda received by lessee from such sales), for the gns poid, used off the
premises, or in the 4 of prod thered) suid paymenty te be made moatily. Where gus from a well producing gas valy is not sold or used. lessee may poy o tender

45 royalty One Dollur ($L.00} per year per nel mineral acre relained hereunder, and if such payment o tender is made it will be considered that gas ia being produced within the
meaning of Lhe preceding parograph.

“This lease may be maintained during the primary term hereal without farther payment er drilling operations. If the lessee shall commence to drill » welIA within the term
of this leanse or any extension thersof, the leases ahall have the vight to drill sueh well to o letion with ble dil i h, and if oil or gas, ur either of them, he
faund in puying quantities, thix fense shall continue and be in force with like affect as i auch well had been completed within the term of years fixat mentioned.

If snid leasor owne a Jean interest in the above deacribed land than Lhe entire rnd undivided fee simple enate therein, then the royaitics hevein provided for shall be paid
the guid lessor unly in the proportion which lessor’s interest beave to the whole and undivided fee.

Lessee shall have the zighl o uee, free of poat, gas, uil and water produced on said land for lesses's operntion ihereon, excepl water from the wells of lesaor,

When requested by Jessor, Jeasee ghall bury lessee’s pipe lines below plow depth.

No well shaii be drilled nearer Lhan 200 fyet to the house or barn now un anid premises without wrzitten consent f leasor.

lesaee ahall pay for damages caused by lessee's operntions to growing craps on ssid land.

Lenpet shall have the right at any time te remove all machinery and fiaturea placed on said premises, including the right to draw and remove casing.

If the eawate of either party hereto is nasigned, and the privilege of assigning in whole or in part is expressly allowed, the covenants hereof shell extend to their heirs,
executors, administrators, sucressors or assigns, but no change in the pwhership of the land or assignment of rentals or royaltica ahall be binding on the lessee until after the
leasee hus been furnished with B written transfer or assignument or a rue capy thezeof In case lessee assigns this Jease, in whale or in part, leasee ahail be relieved of all vblikatione
with respect (o the sasigned portlon or portions arieing subsequent to the date of assignmenl

Lesace may at any time execute and deliver to lesaor or place of record a release or relenses covering any portion or portions of the above described premises and ihereby
aurrender thig feane a5 to sucl portion ur portiens and be relieved of all ebligntions aa 4o the acreage aurrendered.

All express or implied covenants of thia lease shall be subject to all Federa] and Stale Laws, Exscutiva Orders, Rules or Regulations, and this leuse shall nat be terminated,
irxt:wl;ol? ur in part, nor lesser held lisble in dumages, Er fnilure to comply therewith, if compliance i prevented by, or if sach Failure is the reault of, any such Law, Order, Kule or

guiation.

Lessar hereby warrants and agrees to defend Che Litle 4o ibe lands herein described, and agrees that the leesee ghall have the right at any tine 1o redeem for leosar, by payment
any mortgaged, laxes or olher liens on lhe above described lande, in the event of defsult uf payment by leasar, and be subrogated to the rights of the holder thereof, and the nnder-
signed tesaorp, fur themselves and Lheir heirs, succeasors und assigns, hereby surrender and release all right of dower and h d in the premises described herein, in eo fay
as said right of dewer und homestesd may in any way uffect the purposes for which thia lease is tade, ae recited hersin.
at ita option, ia hereby yiven Lhe right and power 1u pool or combine the rcrenge covered by this lenme ar aky portion thereof with ather land; lease ar leases in the
nily thereof, when in lessec’s judgment it is necessary or ndvisable to do 5o in order o properly develop and operats maid lease premises 5o eu to promate the
conervation of oil, gas or ather minerala in and under and that may be produced from said premises, such poaling to be of tracta cantiguous to ene another and 1o be inte 3 unil
or uhils noi exceeding 40 actew each in the event of un oil well, s . . i - Legaee nhall execule in writing and
record in the canveyance records of the county in which the land herein leased is situnted an insirument idemlifying and descriting the pooled utreage. The entive acreage so
poaled into a et or unit shadl be trealed, for ell purpoacs excepi the payment of royaltiea on production from 1he pooled urit, as if it were included in 1his lease. If production ia
found on the paoled aceeage, it shall be treated as if producition s had from this lease, whether the weii or wells be located on the premises covered by this fease or nat. In Jieu of the
royaltiey eisewhere herein apecified, tesoor shall receive on preducltion from a unit 50 pooled only such portion of the reyslty stipulated herein us the amount of his acreage
slaced in the unit e his royalty interest therein on An acreage husis bear to the total acreage s pooled in Lhe particulay unit involved.

gt ﬂ%“"""

Jewa

5 Dirwch «ﬁf‘“‘
Fa

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned execule this i t a8 of the day and year first ahove written.

L ) Tor B>

Darlene G. Toveornik, Trustee of the Darlene €. Tovornik Revocable Trust
dated November 17, 2006

i 4 mapre DIE3C
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M/‘(./ / :D
STATE OF ACKNOWLE[)GMFNT FOR INDIVIDUAL {KsOkCoNe)

county oF YW lcom e 2 D May 2010

The foregoing mstrumenl was acknowledged befure me this
Darlene G. Tovornik, Trustee of the Darlene G TDVOI‘nlk Revocébl_ Trust, dated

November 17, 2006

hy

My commission expires

£ TRAIKEYA STRATION

¢ Notary Pubiic

¢ Wicorico County
STATE OF Hoand
SO My Commbssambwiss Sem BN IEOR INDIVIDUAL (KsOkCoNe)

e e Y
The foreguing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of
by and
My commission expires ..
Notary Public
STATE OF
COUNETIGE ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (KsQkCoNe}
The lorepoing instrement was acknowledged before me this dav of .
by and
My commission expires
Notary Public

STATE OF
COUNTY OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL {KsOkCaNe)
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of

and

Ivw

My commission expives _
Notary Public
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STATE OF
COUNTY OF ACKNOWLERGMENT FOR CORPORATION (KsOkCoNe)
':he foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of
. RS
of
a

corparation, on behalf of the corporation.

My commission expires

Notary Public

P
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STATE og m#\S’AS

ELLIS C

Tms listrument wag ilad for reserd
u'olock 22 M recorded in

JUN 11 2010

The Northwest Quarter (NW/4) less the following tract:

Commencing at the southwest corner of the said Northwest Quarter (NW/4) of said -~
section, thence north 65 rods; thence east 24 rods; thence south 65 rods; thence west
24 rods to initial point of beginning, containing 10 acres more or less.

in Section 24, Township 15S, Range 19W, Ellis County, Kansas and containing 150 acres
more of less.

I, Darlene G. Tovornik, Trustee of the Darlene G. Tovornik Revocable Trust, dated
November 17, 2006, being first duly sworn and under oath, state of my personal o T
knowledge that: .

1. T am the Trustee, under a Trust dated November 17, 2006, to which the above
described real estate was conveyed by deed to the Darlene G. Tovornik Revocable
Trust, Darlene G. Tovornik, Trustee, pursuant to a deed recorded in Book 663,
Page 464 in the office of the Register of Deeds in Ellis County, Kansas.

2. I am the existing Trustee under the Trust and any amendments thereto, and I am

authorized to convey the Trust’s interest in the above described real estate,

without any qualification whatsoever.

Said Trust is 2 Revocable Trust.

4. The Trust is in existence and I, as Trustee, am authorized to transfer the Trust’s
interests in the above described real estate.

e 2 oty Tadtei

Darlene G. Tovomik, Trustee of the Darlene G. Tovomnik Revolable Trust dated November 17, 2006

(P8 ]

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of M@/@ County of W CDer1r CCD

Subscribed and sworn to before me, this  / day of May, 2010, by
Darlene G. Tovornik, Trustee of the Darlene G. Tovornik Revocable Trust dated

November 17, 2006. 7
Notary Public
TRA’Ngf;‘:‘V SP‘:ﬁ@{{ﬁfqapl)omtrn Nt expires 5' ?“L /

Wicomico County
Maryland
My Commlssion Explres Sep 14, 2

010

/3)0 Aison K5 Mays



FoxM 88 — (PRODUCER'S BPECIAL) (PAID-UP) —— %?J?Bas Bl.;gBtrri‘gi
05115 ki e

83U (e B9 OIL AND GAS LEASE il b

2010
AGREEMENT, Made and antersd inta the 8th doy of __MEY - <02
Gary N. Werth and Judith A. Werth, JTWROS, husband and wife
by and beiween 5 : .
. . 1461-A Shoenchen Rd, Hays, KS 67601 T + twvhetber one oF mars),
whose mailing sddress ia Lesgl
and TDI 0il Operations, LLC
1310 Bison Rd, Hays, K8 67601 e g cadise !
Lessor, in congideration of .LEL:_and additional---——--===~--------~--- Dotlars 5_+2- 90+ 3 i hand. paid, moeeipa of which

liles herei Idad and of the agreements of the lessee herein conained, hereby grans, leases and lets exclusively unio kessee for the purpose
::fh'em u'kqu_vflmg‘:?'!né?rj:? m.y‘l 'ﬁ‘ aaﬂsﬂf;'mm. pru.ipec[lgng ¢rﬂx‘£r'ng; mifingand openting for and pmd_ucing cil, liquid bydrocasbons, m.uw._anng,;hfr.mpcmec
constituent products, injecting gas, water, oither fluids, and air inw subsusface straw, Saying pipe Ih_xu,_m:_ﬂng oil, building tanks, power sr.a'(lons, Le]gphnna hlne.q. 2 -~ ersun:nulrm
and things thereon 1o produce, save, take care of, treat, manufacture, process, slore and tmnspon said oil, liquid hydrecarbons, gases and their respedive constituent products and other
pioducs manufactared therefrom, and housing and otherwise caring for its employees, the following described land, wgether with any reveisionary righis and after-acquired interest,

Ellis Sale of Kangas desceibed as follows to-wit:

therein situated in County of
The Northwest Quarter (NW/4) less the following tract: /
Ccommencing at the southwest c¢orner of the said Northwest Quarter (NW/4) of said sectioen,
thence north 65 rods; thence east 24 rods; thence south 65 rods; thence west 24 rods to

initial point of beginning, containing 10 acres, more or less.

150
In Section 24 TFownship 15 Sguth Range 19 West and fni acres, more or lesy, and att

aceretions Lherelo.

Subject to the provisions herein contwined, this lenae shal remain In farce for a teom of .
s ¢il, liguid hydrecarbons, gas ot other respective constituent products, er any of them, is produced from eaid land ot

Tn consideration of the prétmiscs the aaid lessee covensnts and agrees:

Ist Tw deliver to the credit of lessor, free of coat, in the pipe ling ti which lesses may connect wella on said tand, the equat one-eighth (%) part of all oif preduced and suved
froim (he leased premines.

2nd. To pay lessar far gas of whatssever nuture ur kind produced und sotd, or wed off the premises, or used in the ure of any prod herefs iglith {4),
ut the market price at the well, fbnt, 1a to g sold by lebuce, in no event more $han oneeighth ) of the proceeds received by lesses from anch eales), for the gas wold, used off the

or in the of d . paid 10 be made monthly. Where gae from a well produciog gaa only ia not sald or used, I_awec may pay or gende;
ua royalty One Itollar {$1.00} per yeur per net miheral sere retained hereunder, and i such payment or tender is made it will be convidered that gaw is being produced within the
raeaning of the preceding paragraph.

This leuse may be maintained during the primary term hereol wilhout further payment or drilliag operations. If the leasee ahall commence }ndrill B well_wil.]:in e 12ym
of this Jenae ur any extenaion thereaf, the lessee shalt have the right to drill such weli Lo letion witl ble dili di h, and if oil or yos, or either of them, be
fuund in paying quantiliea, this leass shall continoe and be in farce with like effect us if such well hud been completed within the term of yeurs first mentianed.

If said lessar owna & less interent in the above deacribed lund than the enlire and undivided fee gimple sstate thetein, then the royalties herein provided for ehall be paid
the said leseor only in the proportion which Jeseor's interest bears to the whule and undivided fee.

Lessee ahall huve the right Lo uae, free of cost, gan, 0il and wuter produced on said land for lessee’s cperation thereon, excep! water from the weils of feagor,

When requested by lessor, fessee ahall bury lessee’s pipe Iinea below plow depth.

Na well shall be drilled nearer than 200 feet ko the house or harn now on eaid premises withaot wrilten congert of lessor,

Three (3),..re fram thie dote fealled “primacy term™s. and os tong therenftar
land with which said land in pooled.

lzeses shall pay for damnges caused by lessee’s aperations to growing crops on said land.
Laasea ghall have the right at any time to remova all machinery and fixdures placed on said premises, including the vight to deaw and remove casing.

If the estate of eilher porty hereto i igned, and the privilege of igning in whole or fn paut ix expl Iy allowed, the hereof shall extend Lo their heira,

dminiatrators, or assigne, bul no chenge in the ownership of the land or ausignment of rentals or reyeliies shall be binding on the lessee until after the

lessee hap been urmished with o writlen teansfer or asgignaent or a lrue copy thereol. In cove feusee aguignes this lease, in whole or in part, Jeaaee shall be relieved of all obligationa
with respect to the asaigned portion ur purtions arising sub o the dnte of aasj;

Lessee may at any time execute and deliver 10 lessor ot place of record a release or releases covering any portion or portiens of the above described premices and thereby
auzvender this lease as Lo such portion or portions and be relieved of all ohligationa as to the acreage surrendered.
. All exprees ar implied covennnts of this lense shall be subject Lo al) Federal and State Laws, Execulive Onders, Rules or Regulations, and this least shall not be terminated,
;legw?;nlf or in purt, nor lessee heid liable in damages, for failare to comply th, ith, if . is pi by, or if such fatleze ia the reeult of, any such Law, Ovder, Hule o
ulation.
Leaior hereby warrama_und agreen lo defend lhre title to the landy herein described, and agrees that the icesee shall have the fight at any time Lo redeem Tor lessor, by payment
any mortgages, laxes or other liens on the above described lands, in the event of default of payment by lessor, and be rubrogated to the rights of the holder thereof, and the under-

aigned lessors, far themeslves and their heivs, successors and wesigns, hereby aurrander and relanse all tight of dower and b d in the ed herein, in 8o fur
as #aid Tight of dower und homestead may in any way affec! the purposes for which this leage iu made, 3 reciled herein.
lessee, al its optian, is hereby given the righl and power t poal or combint the tereage rovered by thin kesae of any portion therenf with other Innd, lense or leasres in the

immedinte vicinity thereof, when in lesser's judgment it i necessary or advigable ta da sa in order ta properly develap and operats asid lesse premives o £s lo promate the
congervation of m].. Kas or DP_.h!r minerals in and under und that may be produced from said premiaes, such pooling to be of kracts contiguous to ene anotker and to be jsts a upit
or unita not exceeding 40 acies each in the event of an ail well, v ' : 7 . Lesace sholl execule in writing and
record in the conveyance records of the county in which the land herein leased is situated an instrument identifying and dogeriking the pooled acresge. The ealire acreage ac
poaled inta & truct or waii ah_l\]] be treated, for all purposes excepi. 1he payment of royaltica on production from the posled unit. as if it were included in thia leass, IF production in
fm.m;i._un u!u pt:ﬂled acreage, it u.)‘:u]‘l be Lreaied ag il pn_)ducllinn is had from: 1hie lease, whether the well or wells be Jocated on the premises covered by this lease or not. In leu of the
rt ¢ . }m_mm ified, leweor shall receive on prodeckivn from & unit ao pooled only such portion of the royalty ptipuleted herein s 1the mmount of his acreage
placed in the unit or his reyalty interest therein on 4n acveage basis hears to Lhe otal acresge so ponled in the particelar unit imvolved.

Hredt . fTargnans

— IN WITNESS WHEREOY, the undersigned execute this instrumant ag of the day and year firat absve written.
casey:

<« ludith (. tducth

Juéth A. Wexth

gook 74dmsr 51
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. KANSAS
STATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (KsOkColNe)

county op ELLIS 19 e
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this _ 242 day of

Gaxry N. Werth and

[0t s

2010

.
s ;// ¥ g e
TR . N Sk wf et P | CELINABEILMAN |/ o e mm - e s,
7 £ % NOTARY PUBLIC k= Notary Public

STATE QF KANSAS N

il

o ams| My App. Exp. De 1, 2012
. KANSAS
SIATEDE ELLIS ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDMVIDUAL (KsOkCoNe)
COUNTY OF T May 2010
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this A day of
e Judith A. Werth and
v an
e ' " »———‘7
; N ey Vg e

My vommission expires L&_f_}‘_ig = . A’{&’ P \Z} '-v‘-

CELINA BEILMAN Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF KANSAS
sateceransas | My App. Exp. Dec 1, 2012

STAT
EQK ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (KsOkCoNe)
COUNTY OF
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of
and ___

by

My commission expires
Notary Public

STATE OF

ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (KsOkCoNe)
COUNTY OF
The foregoing instruyment was acknowledged before me this day of

and

by

My cemmission expires |
Notary Public
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STATE OF
COUNTY OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR CORPORATION {KsOkCoNe}
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of
by RS
of &

corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

My ecommission expires

Notary Public



Form 88 — (PRODUCER'S SPECIAL} (PAID.UP) —— Kr?u’;saas Blegatrfgl
19115 Wichils, K5 87701-0753
02640044 2646105 Tax

Sl e 1993 OIL AND GAS LEASE g g

3 2010
AGREEMENT, Modo and entered into the _ 5T day of __MEY i
Charles Schmidt and Alexia Schmidt, husband and wife

by and between
s malifag: afioensia 1375 Butterfield Trail R&, Hays, KS 867501 - T ——
and TPI Oil Operations, LLC

1310 Bison R4, Hays, KS 67601 L —

Lessor, fn deration of T80 and additional--------c-oo-moooo-o Dollans (3 _22-00 + in hand paid, receipt of which

herein provided 2ad of the agreements of The lessce herein contained, hereby grants, leases and Ieis exclusively unto kesses for the purpose
1 and othormeams,-prospeciing - diitling, mining-2nd-operaiing for and -prochcing oil, liquid hyd .all. F respective
#ozing oil, building Lanks, power stations, 1elephone lines, and other strucures
i, Uiquid hydrocarbons, gases and their respective constituent products and other

is here ackmowledged and of the royaltics
of ‘i 7

constituent pmdua.;. inie:ung gas, water, other flulds, and alr inlo subsurfuce sirawa, laying pipe Jines,
and things thereon 1o produce, save, take care of. treat, manufacwire, process, storc and trnsport szid o)

products panufactured therefrom, and housing and etherwise cadng for its employees, the fallowing described land, her with any lonary rights 2ad afwr-acquired intecest,
therein situated in Gownty of __B11ig State of Kansas described as follows 10-wit
The Northwest Quarter (NW/4) less the following tract: e

Commencing at the southwest corner of the said Northwest Quarter (NW/4) of said section,
thence north 65 rods; thence east 24 rods; thence south 65 rods; thence west 24 rods to
initial point of beginning, containing 10 acres, more or less.

24 ‘Township 15 South Range 13 West and ini 150 acres, more or less, and all

)a Section
arcrelions thereto.

Subject In the proviaione herein contained, thi loase aball semaa i force for & term of LI EE (3}, oy o thia date fealled “primary term”s, and ua lun thersatier
an oil, liquid hydrocarbona, gas ur otier reapective constituent products, ot any of the, is prodaced from said land or lsnd with which enid land is posled.

In consideration of the premises the said lessee cavenants and agrees:

Ist. T deliver in the credit of lessor, free of cust, in the pipe line to which lessee may conncel wella on said land, the equal one-eighth 14} part of all oil produced and saved
fram the lensed premises,

2nd. To pay lessor for gas of whatscever nuture or kind praduced and #0ld, or need off the presisei, or used in the ¥ of any prod h . pne-eighth (43,
ut the murket yrice at the well, (but, au to gau sold by lessee, in no event more than one-sighth (14} o the praceeds received by lessee trom such aabes), for the gan poid, used off the
premises, or in the manufacture of products thereftam, said payments to be made monthly. Where gas from a well pruducing gas only i nol sold ur used, icaec may pay or tender
us royalty One Dollae {$1.00) per year per net mineral s retained hereunder, and if such paymient or tendér is made it will be conuidered Lhat 88 is being produced within the
meaning of the preceding paragraph,

Thig lense may he maintained dering the primary term hereof without further payment or drilling operalions, If the lessee ehall commence w deill a well within the tevm
of this leage or any extension thereof, the lessee shal) have the right to driil auch well to o Jetion with r ble dili and i h, and if ofl or gas, or either of them. be
faund in puying quantitiex, this lesge shall continue and be in force with like effect ag if such well had been completed within the term of years first wmentioned.

11 said lewsor owne & less nterest in the above describad lund than the entire and undivided fee aimple estate thertin, then the royaities herein provided for shall be prid
1he said lesaor only in 1he proportion which lessor's interest bears to the whole and undivided fee.

Lesaee shall huve the right 1o uae, free of cost, wus, oil und water praduced on said Jand for lesace’s operation Lhervon, txcept water frem the weils of lessor.

When sequested by Jossor, Lennse shall bury lessse's pipe lines below plow depth.

No well shall he drilled pearer than 200 feet to the house or barn new on arid premises without writlen consent nf leasar,

lussee ahall pay for damoges cauaed by lessee’s vperativns to grawing crops on aaid land.

Leesee ghull have the right at BNy time te remove sl machinery and fixtures piaced an eaid premises, including the right to draw and remove casing.

IF the ealale of either purty hereto is i ., and the privilege of ass in whole or in part is exp ly allowed, the hereof shall extend to their heirs,
executora, ndmmuu_amra‘ Suceeasors ar assignn, but ne change in the ownershis of the land or apsignment of rentals or royulties shall be binding on the lessee until aftor the
leusee has been furnished with 4 writlen tranafer or aesignment or a Lrue copy Lhereal. In cae lessce assigna this lenae, in whole or in past, lesnes ahall be relieved of all obligations
with reupect Lo the assigned portion ur portiens arising sub: ta the dete of asai

Leasee may ul any time ¢xecute and deliver Lo lessor or place of record a relense or releasen covering any portion or portiona of the above described yrentises and therchy
surrender this lease a8 W such portion or partiens and be relieved of all obligations as to the acrenge aurrendered,

. Al express or implied covenants of this lease shulk be subject to all Federal and State Laws, Executive Orders, Rules or Regulations, and thin lease shall nat be terminated,
in whole or in part, nor lesace held able in damages, for fajlure to comply th ith, if i in p d by, or if such failure is the result of, any such Law, Order, Hule or

Regulation.

Teusee, at its option, power 1o pool or combine the acreage covered by this lease or an i i i i
. X e, & 3 ’ 'y partion thensof with other land, lease or leazes in the
;?r:“’dl:gnr‘;l?;‘::ﬁ ::‘.;m;r, bt i e e .‘:n.ﬂm“awb:' adviable to do 5o in order to properly develop and operate said |ltose premises no aa Lo promode the
sery . other minerals in and wnder and that may roduced from said imes, such lin, be of i i
o u:‘d"-_l MI: sxceding 4D sebes souh im0 Yader ar s p precoiess, such pooling to be of ucts contiguoue to-one enother &nd to be inte @ unit
record in the conveyance records of the caunty in which the jand hevein lensed ia aituated an instrament
pooled jota a tract ar unit ah'ali be trealed, for all purpages excepi the payment of royaltiss on production from the poaled unit

is hereby given the right and
when in lestee’s judgment it

Witneuel:.‘ WITNESS WHEREOF. the underaigmed exceute this instrument aa of the day and yeur firet a

Charles Schmidt

-—

Alexia Schmidt

et
o

ry pogx 1 44
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. KANSAS
STATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL tKsOkGoNe)

COUNTY OF EIi]_ZS i May 2010
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this /7 day of
iy Charles Schmidt
1 T and
P ) ﬂ]
e oo s a1, 3012 el
WY Notary Public
STATE OF KANDAS
WyAppLBe, Loito
STATE OF _
ELLIS ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (KsOkColNe)
COUNTY OF f7 i May 2010
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of
by Alexia Schmidt
N and
My commission expires 5_1% R e T P CABEY-VOPAT- @d %
. Y e Wotary Public
STATE OF KANOAS
My A B, LI,
SEATECE ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INIMVIDUAL (KaQ
COUNTY OF (KaOkCoNe)
The toregoing instrument was acknowiedged before me this day of
by andd
My commission expires
Notary Public
STATE OF
COUNTY OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (KsOkCaNe)
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of
and

hy

My commission expires _ ™
Notary Public
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STATE OF
COUNTY GF ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR CORPORATION {KsOkCoNe}
:‘he foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of S
¢ :
of
a

corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

My commission expires

Notary Public
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o
A AL SR
Conservation Division ekl A
Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
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September 06, 2012

Tom Denning

TDI, Inc.

1310 BISON RD
HAYS, KS 67601-9696

Re:Drilling Pit Application
GW Unit 1
NW/4 Sec.24-15S-19W
Ellis County, Kansas

Dear Tom Denning:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the reserve
pit shall be kept away from draw/drainage, constructed without slots, the bottom shall be flat
and reasonably level, and the free fluids must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from
the reserve pit as soon as practical after drilling operations have ceased.

If production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working pits
daily. NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at
(785) 625-0550 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5 (August 2008),
Exploration and Production Waste Transfer, through KOLAR within 30 days of fluid removal.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to
Drill. If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the District Office at
(785) 625-0550.
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